

## September 2021

## Participated in "Yamanashi Pref. Green Zone Intl. **Evaluation Std. Construction Demo Project**"

Shintec Hozumi Co., Ltd. established the "UV Light Irradiation package next generation concept model" as a participating product in the "Yamanashi Pref. Green Zone Intl. Evaluation Std."which was held at the Tokiwa Hotel (Address: 2-5-21 Yumura, Kofu-City, Yamanashi Pref., Representative Director: Kenji Sasamoto) on September 17, 2021.

In this demonstration project, Yamanashi Pref. (Governor of Yamanashi Pref.: Kotaro Nagasaki), with the theme of providing "peace of mind and trust throughout Yamanashi", strongly supports the creation of a business environment that is resistant and projects planned to further promote the "Yamanashi Green Zone Certification". The certification system is institutionalized to gain the peace of mind and trust of users to infectious diseases as well as to establish international evaluation standards which are an important initiative to build "infection prevention measures that can be used effectively". This demonstration project is supervised and operated by the General Incorporated Association Accomodation Related Consortium/JARC, which was outsourced by Yamanashi Pref.,

## Introduction of our products

"UV Light irradiation package next generation concept model" supports the creation of a safe and secure space. Efficient sterilization by irradiating while moving. It uses ultraviolet rays (UV-C waves) that do not affect the human body with its low organism wavelengths.

<Inquiries about demonstration projects> Yamanashi Prefectural Living Department Green Zone Promotion Division TEL: 0 5 5 - 2 2 3 - 1 3 1 8 FAX: 055-223-1320



Demonstration project commission

"UV Light irradiation package next generation concept model that performs UV irradiation in the hotel. General Incorporated Association Accommodation Related Consortium

URL: http://jarc-ic.com info@ jarc-ic.com National Ryokan Meeting Hall 2nd floor 2-5-5 Hirakawa-chou, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093 TEL: 03-6261-0870 FAX: 03-6261-0946

<Inquires to Shintec Hozumi> Smr Logistics Solutions Division sh-solution@shcl.co.jp TEL: 0561-35-5765